

V

C.A.No. 1991 OF 2002
ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In Civil Appeal No.1991/2002

RAJENDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for withdrawal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. D.Stephen K. Yanthan,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Chabravarty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA